
Event 1 Longest lap OPEN

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 228 Bernard Esterhysen 16.32 16.32
2 43 Matthew De Freitas
3 212 Kyle Borchjes

Event 2 Jnr Development 1000m

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 37 Camaron Wilcox 122.51 2 2.51
2 114 Elrick Kulsen
3 12 Zakie Martin
4 113 Daniel Grobbelaar

Event 3 CAT C 1500m

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 182 Emile Boshoff 137.34 2 17.34
2 148 Linwell Jansen
3 259 Storm King

Event 4 Vets/Ladies/Cat B 1500m

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 239 Faizel Hendriks 132.67 2 12.67
2 128 Matthew Fortuin
3 22 Waqaarud-deen Ismail
4 50 Rodney Pedro
5 160 Abdul Davids
6 36 Colin Parsons

Event 6 CAT A  1500m

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 202 Rudie Kellerman 110.02 1 50.02
2 78 Brandon Christians
3 61 Reginald Benjamin
4 132 Graeme Okhuis
5 125 George Perrins
6 221 Chrispin Fourie
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Event 7 Jnr Development 1500m

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 37 Camaron Wilcox 136.92 2 16.92
2 12 Zakie Martin
3 113 Daniel Grobbelaar
4 20 Jason Bruintjies

Event 8 CAT C 3 KM Scratch

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 182 Emile Boshoff 0
2 124 Titus Juries 0
3 148 Linwell Jansen 0
4 251 Wynand Hofmeyer 0

Event 9 Vets/Ladies/Cat B 20 Laps Points - Sprint every 4th lap

Position No Names Time/Sec  
1 239 Faizel Hendriks 0
2 128 Matthew Fortuin 0
3 36 Colin Parsons 0
4 . 0

Event 11 CAT A 25 Laps Points - Sprint every 5th lap

Position No Names Time/Sec  
1 76 Carl Bonthuys 0
2 220 Tim Jenkins 0
3 228 Bernard Esterhysen 0
4 78 Brandon Christians 0

Event 12 Jnr. Development 3 KM Scratch

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 37 Camaron Wilcox 0 5 11.16
2 114 Elrick Kulsen 0
3 12 Zakie Martin 0
4 20 Jason Bruintjies 0

Event 13 Team Sprints 750m

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
Elfrieda & Mieka (500) 42
Track Cycling SA1 56.73
Paarl - IQ 57.29
Track Cycling SA2 58.64
Kinetic 54.4



Team Pursuit 4000m

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 Giants (A) 0 4 48.09
2 Western Cape (B) 0 4 52

Event 14 CAT C 5 KM Scratch

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 182 Emile Boshoff 0
2 148 Linwell Jansen 0
3 259 Storm King 0

Event 15 CAT B/Vets/Ladies Keirin

Position No Names Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 239 Faizel Hendriks 0 13.47
2 160 Abdul Davids 0
3 22 Waqaarud-deen Ismail 0
4 217 Wynand Dippenaar 0

Event 16 CAT A Keirin

Position No Name: Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 202 Rudie Kellerman 0
2 221 Chrispin Fourie 0
3 125 George Perrins 0

Event 17 VETS/LADIES/CAT B 7.5km Scratch

Position No Name: Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 239 Faizel Hendriks 0 11 1.82
2 142 Elfriede Wolfaardt 0
3 128 Matthew Fortuin 0

Event 19 CAT A 15 KM Scratch

Position No Name: Time/Sec  Min sec.
1 228 Bernard Esterhysen 0 21 28.58
2 76 Carl Bonthuys 0
3 78 Brandon Christians 0


